ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
RP600C
HIGH PERFORMANCE DC POWER LINE FILTERS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER
FEATURES
	Ĺ Rated currents include  15A, 30A, 60A, 80A,
	 100A, and 125A
	Ĺ Dual Stage Line Filter

LINE TO GROUND	 	 	 2700 VDC
*NOTE
HOW TO ORDER
RP600C- X - Y - Z - B
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X (AMPS) WITH ANY -Y RATINGS
E.G. RP600-30-100-S-B (6AMPS WITH 2.2 NF YCAP)
B=	 B:BULKHEAD/F:FLANGE MOUNT
Z = 	 TERMINAL (-T)
Y = 	 Y-CAP, NF
X = 	 RATED CURRENT
RP600C = FILTER SERIES
For X, Y, Z  and B options see product specification table.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP600C
HIGH PERFORMANCE DC POWER LINE FILTERS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
BULKHEAD FLANGE WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP600C-15-4.7-C-B 15 4.7   5.06’’(129) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-4.7-C-F 15 4.7   6.26’’(159) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-4.7-S-B 15 4.7   5.06’’(129) 7.22’’(183) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-4.7-S-F 15 4.7   6.26’’(159) 7.40’’(188) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-4.7-W-B 15 4.7   * * *
RP600C-15-4.7-W-F 15 4.7   * * *
RP600C-15-10-C-B 15 10   5.06’’(129) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-10-C-F 15 10   6.26’’(159) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-10-S-B 15 10   5.06’’(129) 7.22’’(183) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-10-S-F 15 10   6.26’’(159) 7.40’’(188) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-10-W-B 15 10   * * *
RP600C-15-10-W-F 15 10   * * *
RP600C-15-22-C-B 15 22   5.06’’(129) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-22-C-F 15 22   6.26’’(159) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-22-S-B 15 22   5.06’’(129) 7.22’’(183) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-22-S-F 15 22   6.26’’(159) 7.40’’(188) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-22-W-B 15 22   * * *
RP600C-15-22-W-F 15 22   * * *
RP600C-15-100-C-B 15 100   5.06’’(129) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-100-C-F 15 100   6.26’’(159) 7.99’’(203) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-100-S-B 15 100   5.06’’(129) 7.22’’(183) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-100-S-F 15 100   6.26’’(159) 7.40’’(188) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-15-100-W-B 15 100   * * *
RP600C-15-100-W-F 15 100   * * *
RP600C-30-4.7-C-B 30 4.7   * * *
RP600C-30-4.7-C-F 30 4.7   6.26’’(159) 8.99’’(228) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-4.7-S-B 30 4.7   5.06’’(129) 8.22’’(209) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-4.7-S-F 30 4.7   6.20’’(158) 8.87’’(225) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-4.7-W-B 30 4.7   * * *
RP600C-30-4.7-W-F 30 4.7   * * *
RP600C-30-10-C-B 30 10   * * *
RP600C-30-10-C-F 30 10   6.26’’(159) 8.99’’(228) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-10-S-B 30 10   5.06’’(129) 8.22’’(209) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-10-S-F 30 10   6.20’’(158) 8.87’’(225) 1.48’’(38)
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
BULKHEAD FLANGE WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP600C-30-10-W-B 30 10   * * *
RP600C-30-10-W-F 30 10   * * *
RP600C-30-22-C-B 30 22   * * *
RP600C-30-22-C-F 30 22   6.26’’(159) 8.99’’(228) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-22-S-B 30 22   5.06’’(129) 8.22’’(209) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-22-S-F 30 22   6.20’’(158) 8.87’’(225) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-22-W-B 30 22   * * *
RP600C-30-22-W-F 30 22   * * *
RP600C-30-100-C-B 30 100   * * *
RP600C-30-100-C-F 30 100   6.26’’(159) 8.99’’(228) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-100-S-B 30 100   5.06’’(129) 8.22’’(209) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-100-S-F 30 100   6.20’’(158) 8.87’’(225) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-30-100-W-B 30 100   * * *
RP600C-30-100-W-F 30 100   * * *
RP600C-60-4.7-C-B 60 4.7   * * *
RP600C-60-4.7-C-F 60 4.7   * * *
RP600C-60-4.7-S-B 60 4.7   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-4.7-S-F 60 4.7   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-4.7-W-B 60 4.7   * * *
RP600C-60-4.7-W-F 60 4.7   * * *
RP600C-60-10-C-B 60 10   * * *
RP600C-60-10-C-F 60 10   * * *
RP600C-60-10-S-B 60 10   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-10-S-F 60 10   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-10-W-B 60 10   * * *
RP600C-60-10-W-F 60 10   * * *
RP600C-60-22-C-B 60 22   * * *
RP600C-60-22-C-F 60 22   * * *
RP600C-60-22-S-B 60 22   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-22-S-F 60 22   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-22-W-B 60 22   * * *
RP600C-60-22-W-F 60 22   * * *
RP600C-60-100-C-B 60 100   * * *
RP600C-60-100-C-F 60 100   * * *
RP600C
HIGH PERFORMANCE DC POWER LINE FILTERS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP600C
HIGH PERFORMANCE DC POWER LINE FILTERS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER
4 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
BULKHEAD FLANGE WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP600C-60-100-S-B 60 100   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-100-S-F 60 100   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-60-100-W-B 60 100   * * *
RP600C-60-100-W-F 60 100   * * *
RP600C-80-4.7-C-B 80 4.7   * * *
RP600C-80-4.7-C-F 80 4.7   * * *
RP600C-80-4.7-S-B 80 4.7   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-4.7-S-F 80 4.7   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-4.7-W-B 80 4.7   * * *
RP600C-80-4.7-W-F 80 4.7   * * *
RP600C-80-10-C-B 80 10   * * *
RP600C-80-10-C-F 80 10   * * *
RP600C-80-10-S-B 80 10   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-10-S-F 80 10   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-10-W-B 80 10   * * *
RP600C-80-10-W-F 80 10   * * *
RP600C-80-22-C-B 80 22   * * *
RP600C-80-22-C-F 80 22   * * *
RP600C-80-22-S-B 80 22   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-22-S-F 80 22   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-22-W-B 80 22   * * *
RP600C-80-22-W-F 80 22   * * *
RP600C-80-100-C-B 80 100   * * *
RP600C-80-100-C-F 80 100   * * *
RP600C-80-100-S-B 80 100   5.06’’(129) 10.69’’(272) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-100-S-F 80 100   6.26’’(159) 10.87’’(276) 1.48’’(38)
RP600C-80-100-W-B 80 100   * * *
RP600C-80-100-W-F 80 100   * * *
RP600C-100-4.7-C-B 100 4.7   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-4.7-C-F 100 4.7   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-4.7-S-B 100 4.7   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-4.7-S-F 100 4.7   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-4.7-W-B 100 4.7   * * *
RP600C-100-4.7-W-F 100 4.7   * * *
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP600C
HIGH PERFORMANCE DC POWER LINE FILTERS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER
5 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
BULKHEAD FLANGE WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP600C-100-10-C-B 100 10   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-10-C-F 100 10   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-10-S-B 100 10   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-10-S-F 100 10   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-10-W-B 100 10   * * *
RP600C-100-10-W-F 100 10   * * *
RP600C-100-22-C-B 100 22   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-22-C-F 100 22   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-22-S-B 100 22   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-22-S-F 100 22   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-22-W-B 100 22   * * *
RP600C-100-22-W-F 100 22   * * *
RP600C-100-100-C-B 100 100   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-100-C-F 100 100   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-100-S-B 100 100   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-100-S-F 100 100   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-100-100-W-B 100 100   * * *
RP600C-100-100-W-F 100 100   * * *
RP600C-125-4.7-C-B 125 4.7   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-4.7-C-F 125 4.7   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-4.7-S-B 125 4.7   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-4.7-S-F 125 4.7   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-4.7-W-B 125 4.7   * * *
RP600C-125-4.7-W-F 125 4.7   * * *
RP600C-125-10-C-B 125 10   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-10-C-F 125 10   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-10-S-B 125 10   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-10-S-F 125 10   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-10-W-B 125 10   * * *
RP600C-125-10-W-F 125 10   * * *
RP600C-125-22-C-B 125 22   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-22-C-F 125 22   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-22-S-B 125 22   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-22-S-F 125 22   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP600C
HIGH PERFORMANCE DC POWER LINE FILTERS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER
6 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
BULKHEAD FLANGE WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP600C-125-22-W-B 125 22   * * *
RP600C-125-22-W-F 125 22   * * *
RP600C-125-100-C-B 125 100   6.06’’(154) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-100-C-F 125 100   7.26’’(184) 13.09’’(333) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-100-S-B 125 100   6.06’’(154) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-100-S-F 125 100   7.34’’(187) 12.26’’(311) 1.78’’(45)
RP600C-125-100-W-B 125 100   * * *
RP600C-125-100-W-F 125 100   * * *
*Contact factory for dimensions.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS, dB (50/50 Ohm)
Amps Freq (MHz)